

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Video Conference)**

OWP No. 1502/2018

IA No. 1/2018

Markazi Anjuman Islamia Bhaderwah ...Petitioner(s)

Through:- None

v/s

State of J&K and others ...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Dy. AG
(Through video conference)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Await appearance of the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 20.10.2020.

Meanwhile, objections be filed.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
21.08.2020
Pawan Angotra