

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

OWP No. 1502/2018  
IA No. 1/2018

Markazi Anjuman Islamia  
Bhadewah

.... Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through:- Mr. M. A Goni, Sr. Advocate  
with Mr. M. A Bhat, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Aijaz Lone, Dy. AG for R-4  
and vice Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr.  
AAG for R-5 & 6 and Mr. H. A  
Siddiqui, Sr. AAG for R-2 & 3

**Coram : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Respondents seeks and granted time to file objections.

Interim direction dated 07.08.2018 to continue till next date of hearing  
before the Bench.

List on 02.12.2020.

Registry to reflect the names of Mr. H. A Siddiqui, and Mr. S. S. Nanda,  
learned Sr. AAGs in the cause list.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**