

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU
(Through Virtual Mode)

OWP No.1502/2018
IA No.1/2018

Markazi Anjuman Islamia
Bahderwah

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M. A. Goni, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. M. A. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram : **HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

ORDER

Respondents' counsel seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks' for filing objections.

List on 17.02.2021.

Petitioner's counsel shall provide copy of the petition to the respondents' counsel, during the course of this week.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
02.12.2020
Ram Murti