

**Sr. No. 29**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1502/2018

Markazi Anjuman Islamia  
Bhaderwah

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

State of J&K & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, assisting counsel to  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R1 to  
3, 5 & 6.  
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate for R4

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.09.2023**

Mr. Ayjaz Lone, learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No. 4 seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file objections, subject to payment of Rs. 1,000/- as costs, to be deposited in the Registry.

List on 30.10.2023.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

JAMMU  
Ram Murti/PS  
29.09.2023