

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1502/2018

Markazi Anjuman Islamia Baderwah
Th. Manzoor Ahmed Najar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Goni, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-1, 5 and 6

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
30.10.2023

1. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 5 and 6 submits that she has filed the response on 27.10.2023. However, the same is not on record. The Registry is directed to upload the reply filed by respondent Nos. 5 and 6, a copy of which has been provided to the learned senior counsel for the petitioner in the open court.
2. Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1, 5 and 6 submits that she wants to adopt the reply filed by respondent Nos. 5 and 6 on behalf of respondent No. 1. Ordered accordingly.
3. Last opportunity is granted to respondent Nos. 2 and 3 to file response to the writ petition, if they intend to do so.

4. Assisting counsel of learned senior counsel for the petitioner shall get the copy of the response filed by respondent No. 4 in a Pen Drive, to be submitted by him with the Registry.
5. List on 24.11.2023.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
30.10.2023
Neha-II

