

Sr. No. 11

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1502/2018

Markazi Anjuman Islamia Baderwah

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate for R-4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
24.11.2023

1. Last opportunity is granted to respondent No. 3 to file the response to the writ petition, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.
2. List on 23.02.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
24.11.2023
Neha-II

