

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1502/2018

Markazi Anjuman Islamia
Bhaderwah

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M.A. Goni, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. S. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA for R-1
Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-3, 5 & 6
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate for R-4

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

27.03.2024

Objections stand filed.

Mr. M.A. Goni, learned Senior Counsel submits that he has not received copy of the objections filed by respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

Copy of the objections filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 3 and 4 be provided to the learned counsel for the petitioner within the course of the day.

List on 26.04.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
27.03.2024
Vishal