

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- OWP No. 1502/2018
CM No. 3915/2024

Markazi Anjuman Islamia

.....Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. M.A. Goni, Sr. Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Ajyaz Lone, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.09.2024

Objections stands filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2, 4, 5 & 6.

Mrs. Monika Kohli, learned Sr. AAG submits that the objections already filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 2, 4, 5 & 6 be treated as objections on behalf of respondent no. 3. Her statement is taken on record. ***Ordered, accordingly.***

Pleadings are complete.

Mr. Ajyaz Lone, Advocate submits that he has filed an application bearing No. CM 3915/2024 seeking impleadment of applicant/J&K Waqf Board, Unit Doda through its Executive officer as party respondent in the instant petition.

Issue notice to the said application, which is waived by Mr. M.A. Bhat, Advocate appearing vice Mr. M.A. Goni, Sr. Advocate. He seeks and is granted one week's time to file response.

List along with main petition on 27.09.2024.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

**JAMMU
13.09.2024
Mihul**