

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:- OWP No. 1502/2018

Markazi Anjuman Islamia Baderwah

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.A. Goni, Sr. Advocate with  
Assisting counsel.

**Vs**

State & ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R-2,3,5 & 6.  
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate for R-1 and 4.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.12.2024**

A last and final opportunity is given to the petitioner to respond to the application-CM No. 3915/2024 whereby applicant J&K Waqf Board Unit Doda through its Executive Officer is seeking its impleadment as a co-respondent in the writ petition.

Needful be done within a period of two weeks.

Interim direction issued in terms of an order dated 07.08.2018 read with subsequent orders to continue until recalled or modified.

**(RAHUL BHARTI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**23.12.2024**  
Naresh/Secy.