

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1502/2018

Markazi Anjuman Islamia
Bhaderwah Th. Manzoor Ahmed
Najar

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. A. Goni, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. S. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate

vs

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Bhanu Jasrotia, GA
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
07.02.2025

1. A week's time is granted to the petitioner to respond to CM No. 3915/2024, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow.
2. List on 17.02.2025.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
07.02.2025
Neha-II