

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No.1502/2018

**Markazi Anjuman Islamia,
Bhaderwah and Ors.**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pushkin Antal, Advocate vice
Mr. M A Bhat, Advocate

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
(08.07.2025)

1. Mr. Pushkin Antal, Advocate vice Mr. M A Bhat for the petitioner submits that his senior is not available today as he is out of station.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on 19.08.2025.
4. Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
08.07.2025
Sneha