

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No.1502/2018

**Markazi Anjuman Islamia,
Bhaderwah & Ors.**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG
Mr. Aijaz Lone, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(19.08.2025)

1. There is an adjournment motion on behalf of petitioner to which learned counsel for respondents does not have any objection.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **29.10.2025**.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
19.08.2025
Sneha