

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**OWP No. 1502/2018**

**Markazi Anjuman Islamia  
Bhaderwah**

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. S. Tanzeel Illahi, Advocate

vs

**State of J&K & Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Nazia Fazal, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG  
Ms. Shazia, Advocate vice  
Mr. Ayjaz Lone, Advocate

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**(03.02.2026)**

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.7-J&K Waqf Board Unit Doda seeks and is granted three weeks' time as last and final opportunity to file reply/objections, if any.

List on **25.03.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
03.02.2026  
Shammi